FEATURES
•  256K x 16 organization(MX27L4096, JEDEC pin out)
•  512K x 8 or 256K x 16 organization(MX27L4100,
ROM pin out compatible)
• Wide voltage range, 2.7V to 3.6V
•  +12.5V programming voltage
•  Fast access time:  200/250 ns
•  Totally static operation

MX27L4096QI-20 200 20 50 -40°C to 85°C 44 Pin PLCC
MX27L4096QI-25 250 20 50 -40°C to 85°C 44 Pin PLCC
ORDERING INFORMATION
CERAMIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING STANDBY CURRENT OPERATING PACKAGE
(ns) CURRENT MAX.(mA) CURRENT MAX.( µA) TEMPERATURE
MX27L4100DC-20 200 20 50 0°C to 70°C 40 Pin DIP(ROM pin out)
MX27L4100DC-25 250 20 50 0°C to 70°C 40 Pin DIP(ROM pin out)
MX27L4096DC-20 200 20 50 0°C to 70°C 40 Pin DIP(JEDEC pin out)
MX27L4096DC-25 250 20 50 0°C to 70°C 40 Pin DIP(JEDEC pin out)
MX27L4100DI-20 200 20 50 -40°C to 85°C 40 Pin DIP(ROM pin out)
MX27L4100DI-25 250 20 50 -40°C to 85°C 40 Pin DIP(ROM pin out)
MX27L4096DI-20 200 20 50 -40°C to 85°C 40 Pin DIP(JEDEC pin out)
MX27L4096DI-25 250 20 50 -40°C to 85°C 40 Pin DIP(JEDEC pin out)
Revision History
Revision No. Description
Date
2.0 1) Revise SWITCHING TEST WAVEFORM, the AC measurement level change 6/05/1997